

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: James Shields Middle School

Contract Number: 1518

General Contractor: George Sollitt/Oakley Construction JV

Payment Application: #24

Amount Paid: \$91,589.82

Date of Payment to, General Contractor: 2/19/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: Project:		er 29, 2014 ITON PAR		MENTARY SCHO	OL	-	
Monthly Estimat	8			24		-	
For the Period: Contract No:		02/01/14	1518	то		10/31/14	
To: Public Build	-		-				
In accordance with	Resolutio	on No. ,		by the Public Building relating to the \$	Commissio	n of Chicago on	
	-		-	_		ing of this project (and all t promission and to its Truste	
Commis the Con 2. No amo added t current amount	ession and estruction ount hereb o all amo estimates of payme	that each ite Account and by approved f unts previous approved by ents withheld	m thereof has not b for payme sly paid up y the Arch equals 5%	in have been incurred f is a proper charge ag been paid; and ent upon any contract v pon such contract, exc nitect - Engineer until th % of the Contract Price I Resolution).	gainst will, when seed 90% of he aggregat	e	
THE CONTRA	ACTO	२		SOLLITT/OAKLE			00101
FOR						ue, Wood Dale, IL IENTARY SCHOOL	60191
is now entitled to	o the su	im of		\$	91,589.82		
ORIGINAL CON ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS							\$26,187,000.00 0.00 (930,303.65)
NET ADDITION ADJUSTED CO							(930,303.65) \$25,256,696.35
TOTAL AMOUN	IT EAR	NED)	\$25,256,696.35
TOTAL RETEN	TION						\$16,824.00
 a) Reserve Wit but not to ex b) Liens and O c) Liquidated D 	ceed 5%	% of Contra hholding				\$16,824.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
TOTAL PAID TO	O DATE	(Include tl	nis Payn	nent)			\$25,239,872.35
LESS: AMOUN	IT PRE'	VIOUSLY F	PAID				\$25,148,282.53
AMOUNT DUE	THIS P	AYMENT					\$91,589.82
				A		_Date:	
				Architect/Enginee	er		

File Code: 05100.02.07.21 PA SOJV PA024 20141031

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

DEMOBILIZATION

OWNER TRAILER/EQUIPMENT

GEORGE SOLLITT

GEORGE SOLLITT

PROJECT NAME: BRIGHTON PARK II ELEMENT	ARY SCHOOL	1	CONTRACTOR: S	OLLITT/OAKLE	Y JV	DATE:	10/29/14
PBC PROJECT NO.: 05100			ADDRESS: 790 N	CENTRAL, WO	OD DALE, IL 60	191	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #	24				BC Contract No.	1 = 1 0
)ss	APPLICATION FOR PATMENT #	24					
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)						OJV Project No.	
						Pay Appl. #	24
	ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authoriz						
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and inc	dividually, that he/she is well acquainted with t	he facts herein set f	orth and that said	1			
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC	BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owne		o. 1518 dated				
the 9th day of November	, 2010 , for or (describe nature	e of work)					
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION						
FOR (Designate Project and Location)							
BRIGHTON PARK II ELEMENTARY SCHOOL							
2611 W, 48th STREET, CHICAGO, IL							
Chicago, Illinois	e purpose of procuring a partial payment of: NI			FD			
	e purpose of procuring a partial payment of. Wi	NETTONE THOUSA					
EIGHTY NINE and 82/100							
\$91,589.82	•						
under the terms of said Contract:		- 11 -1-1					
that the work for which payment is requested	has been completed, free and clear of any and	all claims,					
	ature whatsoever, and in full compliance with t	ne Contract Docum	ents				
and the requirements of said Owner under the							
that for the purpose of said contract, the follow	wing persons have been contracted with, and h	nave furnished					
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, a	nd services for, and having done labor on said	improvements;					
that the respective amounts set forth opposite	e their names is the full amount of money due a	and to become due t	to				
each of them respectively;							
that this statement is a full, true, and complete	e statement of all such persons and of the full a	amount now due					
	m for such labor, materials, equipment, suppli	es, and services,					
furnished or prepared by each of them to or o	n account of said work as stated:						
		1 7074	TOTAL	1500	LECC	NET	
NAME	TYPE	TOTAL	TOTAL WORK	LESS RETENTION	LESS NET	NET DUE	BALANCE TO
AND	OF	CONTRACT (INCLUDE	COMPLETE	(INCLUDE	PREVIOUSLY	THIS	BECOME
ADDRESS	WORK	C.O.'s)	COMPLETE	CURRENT	PAID	PERIOD	DUE
		0.0.3		OUNCENT	1740	TENGD	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	CENERAL CONDITIONS	1.743.339.29	1,743,339.29	100.00	1,747,460.47	(4,221.18)	100.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE							
WOOD DALE, IL 60191							
TOOD DALE, IL OUISI							
GEORGE SOLLITT	INSURANCE	111.811.00	111,811.00	0.00	111.811.00	0.00	0.00
		111,011.00					
GEORGE SOLUTT	PERFORMATION BOND	86,200.00	86,200.00	0.00	86,200.00	0.00	0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT		00,200.00	00,200.00	0.00	00,200,000		
GEORGE SOLLITT	MOBILIZATION	140,000.00	140,000.00	0.00	140.000.00	0.00	0.00
OLONGE BULLITT	in obten fritten						

20,000.00

37,337.00

20,000.00

37,337.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

37,337.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
		1,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.500.000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	COMMISSION CONTINGENCY ALLOW CONTINGENCY CO # 8/ CA #1	(17,228.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(17,228.00
	CONTINGENCY CO # 9/CA #1	(2,737.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,737.00
	CONTINGENCY CO # 1/CA #2	(178,575.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(178,575.00
	CONTINGENCY CO # 12/ CA #3	(22,370.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(22,370.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #15/CA #4	(9,713.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(9,713.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #3/ CA #5	(83,804.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(83,804.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #7/ CA #6	(31,971.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(31,971.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #19/CA #7	(5,907.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,907.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #21/ CA #8	7,196.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,196.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #28/ CA #9	(2,543.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,543.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #30/ CA #10	(1.251.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,251.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #22/ CA #11	(3,506.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(3,506.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #20/CA #12	(8,672.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(8,672.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #45/ CA #13	(1,972.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,972.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #26,31,37,38/CA #14	(11,195.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(11,195.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #10/ CA #15	(154,844.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(154,844.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #6/ CA #16	(137,835.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(137,835.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #44/ CA #17	(18,354.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(18,354.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #14/ CA #18	(4,883.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(4,883.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #24/ CA #19	(1,730.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1,730.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #29/ CA #20	(3,784.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(3,784.00) (1,971.00)
	CONTINGENCY CO #33/ CA #21	(1,971.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(9,796.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #35/ CA #22	(9,796.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(6,520.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #41/ CA #23	(6,520.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,705.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #46/ CA #24	(2,705.00) (6,512.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(6,512.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #48/ CA #25 CONTINGENCY CO #49/ CA #26	(4,790.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(4,790.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #49/ CA #20	(2,483.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,483.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #50/ CA #27	(3,394.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(3,394.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #44/ CA #29	(1.032.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1.032.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #42/ CA #30	(8,357.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(8,357.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #36/ CA #31	(6,542.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(6,542.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #39/ CA #32	(10.044.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(10,044.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #55/ CA #33	(43,091.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(43,091.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #58/ CA #34	(5,468.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,468.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #56/ CA #35	(617,741.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(617,741.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #18/ CA #36	(13,492.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(13,492.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #17/ CA #37	3,201.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,201.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #67/ CA #38	(705.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(705.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #71/ CA #39	(5,293.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(5,293.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #61/ CA #40	1,489.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,489.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #63/ CA #41	(2,561.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,561.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #62/ CA #42	(4,921.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(4,921.00
	CONTINGENCY CO #66/ CA #43	(51,594.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(51,594.00
	COMMISSION CONTINGENCY BALANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	SITEWORK ALLOWANCE	1,000,000.00	122,494.42	12,249.00	110,245.42	0.00	889,754.58
	Authorization # 1 Adjustment	(29,716.42)	(29,716.42)	(2,323.92)	(27,392.50)	0.00	(2,323.92
	Authorization # 1 Adjustment	(92,778.00)	(92,778.00)	(9,925.08)	(82,852.92)	0.00	(9,925.08
	Authorization # 2	(88,503.62)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(88,503.62
	Authorization # 3	(15,742.05)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(15,742.05
	Authorization # 4	(29,673.34)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(29,673.34
	Authorization # 5	(61,637.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(61,637.00
	Authorization # 6	(89,220.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(89,220.00
	CO 64	(592,729.57)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(592,729.57
	SITE WORK ALLOWANCE BALANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
		0.636.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,626.00
GEORGE SOLLITT		9,626.00 (9,626.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(9,626.00
	CCTV Authorization # 1 CCTV ALLOWANCE BALANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION TOTAL		2,138,687.29	2,138,687.29	100.00	2,142,808.47	(4,221.18)	100.00
GSCC'S SUBCONTRACTORS:			_				
	WHEELCHAIR LIFTS	13.000.00	13,000.00	0.00	13,000.00	0.00	0.00
ACCESS LIFT, INC. 2101 W. BIRCHWOOD AVENUE		10,000,00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00		
CHICAGO, IL 60645							
CHICAGO, IL 00045							
ACCURATE CUSTOM CABINETS	CASEWORK	43,050.00	43.050.00	0.00	43,050.00	0.00	0.00
115 W. FAY AVENUE	CASEMONN						
ADDISON, IL 60101							
ADDISON, IE COTOT							
THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOC.	PLUMBING	878,978.00	878,978.00	0.00	878,978.00	0.00	0.00
921 WEST VAN BUREN STREET							
CHICAGO. IL 60607							
AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL	PROJECTION SCREENS	17,400.00	17,400.00	0.00	17,400.00	0.00	0.00
7220 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE							
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209							
A. L. L. MASONRY	MASONRY	3,928,458.00	3,928,458.00	0.00	3,892,416.00	36,042.00	0.00
1414 WEST WILLOW STREET							
CHICAGO, IL 60622		Ū					
ANGEL ABATEMENT	DEMO	41,700.00	41,700.00	0.00	41,700.00	0.00	0.00
349 W. 195TH STREET	DEMO	41,100.00	4111 00100				
GLENWOOD, IL 60425							
ASC INSULATION & FIREPROOFING, INC.	SPRAYED FIREPROOFING	69,493.00	69,493.00	0.00	69,493.00	0.00	0.00
607 CHURCH RAOD							
ELGIN, IL 60173							
BEVERLY ASPHALT PAVING	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVING	113,110.00	113,110.00	0.00	113,110.00	0.00	0.00
1514 WEST PERSHING ROAD							
CHICAGO, IL 60609							
BUILDERS CHICAGO CORP.	OVERHEAD COILING SERVICE DOOR	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
11921 SMITH DRIVE							
HUNTLEY, IL 60142							
	W4075 00W9407090	24 500 00	24 500 00	0.00	31,500.00	0.00	0.00
C-TEC	WASTE COMPACTORS	31,500.00	31,500.00	0.00	51,500.00	0.00	0.00
131 KIRKLAND CIRCLE	-						
OSWEGO, IL 60543							
CARNEY & COMPANY	FOOT GRILLES	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00
636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE	TOOT GRAEELO						
SOUTH ELGIN, IL 60177							
CLARIDGE PRODUCTS	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	42,628.00	42,628.00	0.00	42,628.00	0.00	0.00
6689 ORCHARD LAKE RD., #277							
W. BLOOMFIELD, MI 48322							
CORRECT FIRE PROTECTION	FIRE PROTECTION	265,442.00	265,442.00	0.00	265,442.00	0.00	0.00
6610 MELTON ROAD							
PORTAGE, IN 46368							

DISKEY ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE 450 E. BRACKENRIDGE STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46862 DOWCO PRODUCTS GROUP 1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE	INTERIOR/EXTERIOR SIGNAGE	C.O.'s) 37,750.00 81,348.00 1,554,827.10	37,750.00 81,348.00	CURRENT) 0.00 0.00	PAID 27,859.00 81,348.00	9,891.00	DUE 0.00
450 E. BRACKENRIDGE STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46862 DOWCO PRODUCTS GROUP 1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE	LOUVERS	81,348.00					0.00
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46862 DOWCO PRODUCTS GROUP 1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE			81,348.00	0.00	81,348.00		
DOWCO PRODUCTS GROUP 1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE			81,348.00	0.00	81,348.00		
1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE			81,348.00	0.00	81,348.00		
1855 S. 54TH AVENUE CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE			81,348.00	0.00	81,348.00	0.00	0.00
CICERO, IL 60804 F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE	HVAC PIPING & EQUIPMENT	1,554,827.10				0.00	0.00
F E MORAN 2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE	HVAC PIPING & EQUIPMENT	1,554,827.10					
2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE	HVAC PIPING & EQUIPMENT	1,554,827.10					
2165 SHERMER ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE			1,554,827.10	0.00	1,554,827.10	0.00	0.00
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE							
FENCE MASTERS 20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE							
20400 S. COTTAGE GROVE							
	ORNAMENTAL FENCE/WOOD FENCING/	274,476.00	274,476.00	0.00	274,476.00	0.00	0.00
	STEEL FENCE GATES						
CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411							
FIRECO INC.	FIRE-RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEM	61.160.00	61,160.00	0.00	61,160.00	0.00	0.00
11316 SOUTH NATOMA		011,00.00					
WORTH, IL 60482							
NORTH, IL 00482		1					
FLOORS, INC.	WOOD GYM & STAGE FLOORING	59,116.00	59,116.00	0.00	59,116.00	0.00	0.00
1341 COBBLESTONE WAY							
WOODSTOCK, IL 60098-0700							
		95,816.00	95,816.00	0.00	95,816.00	0.00	0.00
G & J SERVICES GROUP, INC.	CEMENT PLASTER	35,610.00	35,010.00	0.00	55,510.00	0.00	
1ST BANK PLAZA - SUITE 203							
LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047							
GFS FENCE, GUARDRAIL	BIKE RACKS	5,772.00	5,772.00	0.00	5,772.00	0.00	0.00
11966 OAK CREEK PKWY							
HUNTLY, IL 60142							
		7,100.00	7,100.00	0.00	7,100.00	0.00	0.00
GREAT LAKES AUTOMATIC DOOR 462 N. WOOLKF RD	DOOR OPERATOR	7,100.00	7,100.00	0.00	7,100.00	0.00	0.00
HILLSIDE, IL 60162							
GREAT LAKES WEST, LLC	FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT	152,934.00	152,934.00	0.00	152,934.00	0.00	0.00
24475 RED ARROW HIGHWAY							
MATTAWAN, MI 49071							
H & P CONTRACTOR, INC.	GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEM	360,675.00	360,675.00	0.00	360,675.00	0.00	0.00
2921 WEST DIVERSEY AVENUE		000101 0.00					
CHICAGO, IL 60647							
H.E.S.S. CAULKING & RESTORATION	JOINT SEALANTS	66,120.00	66,120.00	0.00	66,120.00	0.00	0.00
1091 SOUTH 7TH STREET							
ROCHELLE, IL 61068							
	TESTING	11,973.00	11,973.00	0.00	11,973.00	0.00	0.00
		11,313.00	11,313.00	0.00		0.00	
11045 GAGE AVENUE FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131					(
HOWARD L. WHITE & ASSOC.	SITE FURNITURE	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	27,000.00	0.00	0.00
PO BOX 5197							
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089							

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
HUFCOR-CHICAGO	OPERABLE PANEL PARTITIONS	11,125.00	11,125.00	0.00	11,125.00	0.00	0.00
12 FAIRBANK STREET							
ADDISON, IL 60101					<u> </u>		
THE HUFF COMPANY	FLOATING FLOOR @ MUSIC ROOM	15,725.00	15,725.00	0.00	15,725.00	0.00	0.00
28835 N. HERKY DIRVE							
LAKE BLUFF, IL 60044							
	WINDOW TREATMENTS	57,746.00	57,746.00	0.00	57,746.00	0.00	0.00
NDECOR INCORPORATED 5009 NORTH WINTHROP AVENUE		51,140.00	57,740.00	0.00	01,140.00		0.00
CHICAGO. IL 60640							
STREAGO, 12 00040							
JANSON INDUSTRIES	RIGGINS & CURTAINS	43,823.00	43,823.00	0.00	43,823.00	0.00	0.00
1200 GARFIELD AVE.,SW							
CANTON, OHIO 44706							
		000 000 00		0.00	000 260 00	0.00	0.00
JUST-RITE ACOUSTICS, INC.	ACOUSTIC CEILINGS/WALL PANELS	223,362.00	223,362.00	0.00	223,362.00	0.00	0.01
1501 ESTES AVENUE							
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007							
	BIT. DAMPPROOFING/AIR BARRIERS	79,313.00	79,313.00	0.00	79,313.00	0.00	0.0
5428 NORTH KEDZIE AVENUE							
CHICAGO, IL 60625							
LYON WORKSPACE PRODUCTS	METAL LOCKERS	109,000.00	109,000.00	0.00	109,000.00	0.00	0.0
420 N. PAIN							
MONTGOMERY, IL 60538							
METAL ERECTORS	COMPOSITE METAL PANELS	23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00	23,000.00	0.00	0.00
1401 GLENLAKE AVENUE							
TASCA, IL 60143							
MIDWEST TRACK BUILDERS	RUNNING TRACK	21,997.00	21,997.00	0.00	21,997.00	0.00	0.00
1000 N. RAND ROAD							
WAUCONDA, IL 60084							
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC & ELECTRONICS	HYDRAULIC FREIGHT ELEVATOR	120,648.00	120,648.00	0.00	120,648.00	0.00	0.0
5218 S. DANSHER ROAD							
COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525							
NEENAH FOUNDARY	TREE GRATES	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.0
PO BOX 729							
NEENAH, WI 54957				-			
VIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS	PAINTING	158,746.00	158,746.00	0.00	158,746.00	0.00	0.0
3401 S. BELOIT AVENUE							
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455							
NORTHSTAR EQUIPMENT, LLC	TELESCOPING STANDS	13,200.00	13,200.00	0.00	13,200.00	0.00	0.0
516 BROAD STREET							
LAKE GENEVA, IL 53147							
NUTOYS	PLAY STRUCTURE	92,648.00	92,648.00	0.00	92,648.00	0.00	0.0
PO BOX 2121		52,040.00	02,010.00	0.00			510
AGRANGE, IL 60525							

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
		4 545 00	4 545 00	0.00	4,515.00	0.00	0
POLETECH COMPANY	FLAGPOLES	4,515.00	4,515.00	0.00	4,515.00	0.00	0
97 GNARLED HOLLOW ROAD							
EAST SEATUKET, NY 11733							
P.R. BEAN COMPANY	ARCHITECTURAL MILLWORK	191,184.00	191,184.00	0.00	191,184.00	0.00	0.
1191 E. 200 NORTH	ARCHITECTORAL MILLEWORK	101,104.00	101,104.00	0.00	101,101.00		
WASHINGTON, IN 47501							
PTL LANDSCAPING	LANDSCAPING/GRASS PAVEMENT	287,624.00	287,624.00	0.00	279,437.00	8,187.00	0.
1224 BLACKHAWK DRIVE							
UNIVERSITY PARK, IL 60484							
PUBLIC ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION	ELECTRICAL	3,194,550.00	3,194,550.00	0.00	3,194,550.00	0.00	0.
415 HARVESTER COURT							
WHEELING, IL 60090							
PUAWEDODTEXE	SYNTHETIC GRASS SURFACE	60.000.00	60.000.00	0.00	60,000.00	0.00	0.0
SHAW/SPORTEXE	STRINETIC GRASS SURFACE	00,000.00	00,000.00	0.00	00,000.00	0.00	0.0
1201 ROBERTS BLVD.							
KENNESAW, GA 30144							
SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES	BAS SYSTEM (CONTROLS)	321,460.00	321,460.00	5,000.00	305,387.00	11,073.00	5,000.
580 SLAWIN COURT							~ ~ ~
MT. PROSPECT, IL 60056							
SPECIALTIES DIRECT	TOILET COMPARTMENTS/ACCESSORIES	54,809.00	54,809.00	0.00	54,809.00	0.00	0.
161 TOWER DRIVE - UNIT G							
BURR RIDGE, IL 60527							
	OVAL FOURDMENT	33,000.00	33,000.00	0.00	33,000.00	0.00	0.0
SPORTSCON, LLC	GYM EQUIPMENT	33,000.00	33,000.00	0.00	33,000.00	0.00	0.0
1650 AVENUE H							
ST. LOUIS, MO 63125							
SPRAY INSUALTIONS, INC.	SPRAY INSULATION	58,049.96	58,049.96	0.00	58,049.96	0.00	0.
7831 NORTH NAGLE AVENUE							
MORTON GROVE, IL 60053							
STANDARD WIRE & STEEL WORKS	INT. WIRE MESH WINDOW GUARDS	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	13,000.00	0.00	0.0
16255 S. VINCENNES							
SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473							
		000 505 00	202 505 00	0.00	222 505 00	0.00	0.0
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING, INC	RESILIENT TILE FLOOR, TILE & CARPET	223,595.00	223,595.00	0.00	223,595.00	0.00	0.
14500 S. WESTERN AVENUE							
POSEN, IL 60469							
C. SZABO CONTRACTING	EARTHWORK/SITE UTILITIES	1,571,848.00	1,571,848.00	0.00	1,546,230.00	25.618.00	0.
777 S. ROHLWING ROAD		1,01 1,0 10.00					
ADDISON, IL 60101							
				7			
WOLF MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES	VENTILATION	1,035,387.00	1,035,387.00	0.00	1,035,387.00	0.00	0.
1192 HEATHER DRIVE							
AKE ZURICH, IL 60047							
					·		
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO		18,425,768.35	18,425,768.35		18,334,078.53	86,589.82	5,100.

NAME	TYPE OF	TOTAL CONTRACT	TOTAL WORK	LESS RETENTION	LESS NET	NET DUE	BALANCE TO
AND ADDRESS	WORK	(INCLUDE	COMPLETE	(INCLUDE	PREVIOUSLY	THIS	BECOME
ADDRESS	WORK	C.O.'s)		CURRENT)	PAID	PERIOD	DUE
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	GENERAL CONDITIONS	172,428.00	172,428.00	1.724.00	170.704.00	0.00	1.724.0
7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE		12.800.00	12.800.00	0.00	12.800.00	0.00	0.0
CHICAGO, IL 60620	INSURANCE	37.271.00	37,271.00	0.00	37.271.00	0.00	0.0
	BOND	28.479.00	28.479.00	0.00	28,479.00	0.00	0.0
	CARPENTRY-DOORS/FRAMES/HDW	50,372.00	50,372.00	0.00	50.372.00	0.00	0.0
	CARPENTRY- BLOCKING	34,548.00	34.548.00	0.00	34.548.00	0.00	0.0
	HM DOORS	10.010.00	10,010.00	0.00	10,010.00	0.00	0.0
	WOOD DOORS	5.250.00	5,250.00	0.00	5.250.00	0.00	0.0
	HARDWARE	37.520.00	37.520.00	0.00	37,520.00	0.00	0.0
	TOILET ACCESSORIES	21,357.00	21,357.00	0.00	21.357.00	0.00	0.0
	SITE FURNITURE	4.820.00	4,820.00	0.00	4,820.00	0.00	0.0
	TREE GRATES	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1.000.00	0.00	0.0
	CASEWORK	50.000.00	50.000.00	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.0
	MARKER AND TACK BOARDS	7,824.00	7,824.00	0.00	7.824.00	0.00	0.0
	FLAG POLES	1.000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.
DAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:	1 DIGT GEES	.,					
A-1 ROOFING COMPANY	MOD. BIT. ROOFING & GREEN ROOFING	727.910.00	727.910.00	0.00	727.910.00	0.00	0.0
1425 CHASE AVENUE							
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 6007							
AMICI TERRAZZO FLOORING SPEC.	TERRAZZO	431.457.00	431,457.00	0.00	431,457.00	0.00	0.0
1522 JARVIS AVENUE	TENUVELO						
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007							
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 00007							
DE GRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE W/PADS	986,385.00	986.385.00	0.00	986,385.00	0.00	0.0
300 ALDERMAN AVENUE							
WHEELING, IL 60090							
G & L ASSOCIATES, INC.	METAL WALL PANELS	304,233.00	304,233.00	0.00	304,233.00	0.00	0.0
2340 DES PLAINES RIVER ROAD							
DES PLAINES, IL 60018							
MIDWESTERN STEEL SALES, INC.	STRUCTURAL STEEL	2,032,909.00	2,032,909.00	0.00	2,027,909.00	5,000.00	0.0
149 SOUTH EVERGREEN							
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106							
PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.	DOORS/FRAMES/HARDWARE	212,915.00	212,915.00	0.00	212,915.00	0.00	0.
5265 NORTH 124TH STREET							
MILWAUKEE, WI 53225							
REFLECTION WINDOW COMPANY, LLC		1,060,000.00	1,060,000.00	10,000.00	1,050,000.00	0.00	10,000.0
2525 N. ELSTON AVENUE							
CHICAGO, IL 60647							
KCONCRETE	CONCRETE PAVING	600,440.00	600,440.00	0.00	600,440.00	0.00	0.0
110 EAST SCHILLER STREET - SUITE 234							
ELMHURST, IL 60126							
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	SUB TOTAL	6,830,928.00	6,830,928.00	11,724.00	6,814,204.00	5,000.00	11,724.0
	TOTAL CONTRACT	25,256,696.35	25,256,696.35	16 824 00	25,148,282.53	91,589.82	16,824.0
	IUTAL CONTRACT	23,230,090.35	23,230,080.33	10,024.00	20, 140,202.33	31,303.02	10,024.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$26,187,000.00	WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	\$25,256,696.35
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	TOTAL RETAINED	\$16,824.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$26,187,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$25,239,872.35
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	930,303.65	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$25,148,282.53
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$25,256,696.35	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$91,589.82
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$16,824.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

- that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
 that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- That the Walvers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
- that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- that said Waivers of Llen include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
- other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
 that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
- that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
- that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
- that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Representative (Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October, 2014

Rescher P A Notary Public

My Commission expires: 06/11/2017

•	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	KAREN WISKERCHEN
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/11/2017